
Programs 

Jul 1 (Mon) to Jul 8 (Mon) – Unit Intramural Softball Season 基地内部隊対抗ソフトボールリーグ 

MCCS Athletics Branch executes a Unit Intramural Softball league.  Open to SOFA and JMSDF personnel.  

日米地位協定該当者、および海上自衛隊員を対象に部隊参加によるソフトボールリーグを実施します 

 

Jul 5 (Fri) to Jul 22 (Mon) – Kawashimo Yochien Pool Visit 川下幼稚園児が基地内のプールを体験 

 

Jul 9 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Ekimae Hoikuen 保育園訪問（駅前保育園） 

Teaching basic English and American culture. 簡単な英語指導やアメリカの文化交流 

 

Jul 11 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Kuroiso Hoikuen 保育園訪問（黒磯保育園） 

 

Jul 12 (Fri) – MCAS Iwakuni Change of Command Ceremony 岩国基地司令官交代式 

The air station invites Japanese dignitaries to the ceremony of Change of Command.  

式典へ地元名士の方々をお招きしています 

 

Jul 12 (Fri) – Preschool Visit to Kinnan Hoikuen 保育園訪問（錦南保育園） 

 

Jul 13 (Sat) – Akebono Children’s Home Summer Pool Party 児童養護施設「あけぼの寮」児童を基地にご招待 

Branch Health Clinic invites the children to the annual pool party on base.  
 

Jul 16 (Tue) – Preschool Visit to Asahi Hoikuen 保育園訪問（旭保育園） 

 

Jul 16 (Tue) to Jul 18 (Thu) – Seahorse Soccer Camp 子供向けサッカー合宿 日本のチームとの交流試合も予定 

 

Jul 17 (Wed) – Preschool Visit to Midoro Hoikuen 保育園訪問（海土路保育園） 

 

Jul 18 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Josho Hoikuen 保育園訪問（常照保育園） 

 

Jul 20 (Sat) – Kintai bridge area monthly clean-up 錦帯橋周辺の月に一度の清掃活動 

Every month, the volume of volunteers has been rapidly increasing. We had 170 volunteers in May, 186 in June.  

毎月ボランティアが急増しています 5月は170名が志願、6月は186名が志願しました 

 

Jul 20 (Sat) – Tsuda Children’s Home Summer Party 児童養護施設「津田子供の家」児童を基地にご招待 

The air station Crash Crew and Chaplains invite the children to Summer Party on base. 
 

Jul 25 (Thu) – Preschool Visit to Marifu Hoikuen 保育園訪問（麻里布保育園） 

 
Jul 30 (Tue) – Kita and Minami Kochi Kids’ Visit to School Age Care Center for a cultural exchange program. 

北河内、南河内のお子さんたちを基地内の放課後活動センターへ日米交流としてご招待 

 

Jul 17 (Wed) to Jul 31 (Wed) – Unit Intramural Soccer Season 基地内部隊対抗サッカーリーグ 

MCCS Athletics Branch executes a Unit Intramural Soccer league.  Open to SOFA and JMSDF personnel.  

日米地位協定該当者、および海上自衛隊員を対象に部隊参加によるサッカーリーグを実施します 

 
MCCS Bowling Center hosts monthly bowling tournament and Friday night friendship bowling league with local 

nationals. 基地ボーリングセンターでは毎月末と毎週金曜夜に日米親善ボーリングを行なっています END 


